Address: Unknown 
This announcement in both Arabic and English. 
To the Defendant/ radwan Ahmed Mohammed rafiq 
the lawsuit filed against by Aman taxi l.l.C, 
The Claimant's claims are as follows: 

• To oblige the Defendant to pay the amount of AED 12,481 (Twelve
Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-One Dirhams), representing
outstanding financial entitlements owed by him, with legal interest
at a rate of 9% from the date of filing the judicial claim until full
payment is made. 

• To oblige the Defendant to pay court fees, expenses, and attorney's

[...]

DUBAi CoUrtS oF FirSt inStAnCE

Digital legal notice to the Defendant

Case no. 4010 /42/2023- Commercial

Considered at First Partial Commercial Primary No. 11

Case subject To order the defendants to jointly and severally pay

the plaintiff the sum of AED 3,810,000 (three million eight hundred

and ten thousand dirhams) and to pay legal interest at a rate of

5% from the date of filing the lawsuit until full payment, as well as

fees, expenses and attorney's fees.

Claimant Almasah international real Estate Development llC

Address UAE - Dubai - Oud Metha - Bur Dubai - Dubai - Building

[...]

DUBAi CoUrtS oF FirSt inStAnCE   

DigitAl pUBliC notiCE oF A jUDgMEnt in ABSEntiA    

in Case no. 16 / 2025 / 3805 – partial Commercial
Considered in Fifth Partial Commercial Circuit No. 15

Subject of the Case: The Defendant is ordered to pay the

Claimant the sum of AED 29,036.17 (Twenty-nine thousand thirty-

six dirhams and seventeen fils), as specified in the Statement of

Claim, along with legal interest at a rate of 12% per annum from

the date of the claim until full payment. The Defendant is also

required to bear all court fees, expenses, and attorney’s fees.

[...]

0553220692
Address: Sharjah, Industrial Area 1, behind internal streets, Shop No. 5, Floor 0, owned by
Aisha Abdullah Hassan Al Khamiri & Partners under the name Bab Al Sahara Shipping
Services LLC.
subject of the notice: Claim for the amount of AED 12,000 (Twelve Thousand Dirhams Only).
Facts:
As a result of the commercial dealings between the Notifying Party and the Notified Party,
invoices were issued totaling AED 12,000. The Notifying Party attempted to contact the
Notified Party for payment of the outstanding amount but to no avail, and the Notified

[...]

sHcficLabs2025/0006691 — Labor

To the Defendant:
mohamed shiho Hussain
Address: Unknown
This announcement is in both Arabic and English. 
The lawsuit filed by aman taxi L.L.c,
The Claimant's claims are as follows:
• To oblige the Defendant to pay the amount of AED 31,814 (Thirty-

One Thousand, Eight Hundred, Fourteen Dirhams), representing
outstanding financial entitlements owed by him, with legal interest
at a rate of 9% from the date of filing the judicial claim until full
payment is made.

• To oblige the Defendant to pay court fees, expenses, and attorney's
fees.

[...]

4320/2025/16 - Partial commercial

Heard in: 11th Case Management Circuit No. 854
subject matter of the case: We respectfully petition from the Honorable Court
to render in favor of the Plaintiff as follows:
First To oblige the Defendant to pay an amount of AED 61,876.01 (sixty-one
thousand eight hundred and seventy-six UAE dirhams and one fils) to the Plaintiff,
in addition to the legal interest at a rate of 9 % from the due date of 31/03/2023
AD, till the full payment.
Second: To oblige the Defendant to pay legal expenses and attorney's fees,
with the judgement shall be self executing immediately without bail.

[...]

m / s shahab Haji technical services co., in its capacity
as the Defendant
subject of notification: The Plaintiff has filed this case against you, and we
respectfully petition from the Honorable Court to render in favor of the Plaintiff
as follows:
First To oblige the Defendant to pay an amount of AED 61,876.01 (sixty-one
thousand eight hundred and seventy-six UAE dirhams and one fils) to the Plaintiff,
in addition to the legal interest at a rate of 9% from the due date of 31/03/2023
AD, till the full payment.
Second: To oblige the Defendant to pay legal expenses and attorney's fees,
with the judgement shall be self executing immediately without bail.